
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
13 
58 
14 

222 
26 
95 
16 

167 
25 
46 
51 
70 
44 

141 
138 

56 

151 
67 
73 

444 
22 
36 

Class 
CP 

FIA G2 

EP 

EM 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

DP 

CP 

CP 

FP 

Pro44 

DP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

FIA G3 

FIA G4 

BS 

Name 
Paul Gaudio 
Steve Walker 
Don Crawford 
Bill Babcock 
Jim Loveall 
Laurie Lyford 
Gary Tisdale 
Mark Rincon 
Kevin Shaha 
Michael Mehl 
Jeffrey Quick 
Mike Smith 
Charly Mitchel 
Karlo Flores 
Randy Roth 
Bart Scott 

Thomas Leeming 
Mark Viskov 
Rishonda Thomas 
John McCoy 
Jess Heitman 
Robert Russell 

Home Town 
Portland OR 
Amity OR 
Portland OR 
Hood River OR 
Edmonds WA 
Bellvue, WA 
Seattle WA 
Redding CA 
Dover ID 
Vancouver WA 
Kent WA 
Eugene OR 
Tacoma WA 

Renton WA 
Calgary AB 

Ennis MT 
Beaverton OR 
Milwaykie OR 
Bellingham WA 
Portland OR 
Redding CA 

Make/Model 
1968 Porsche 911 
1970 BMW 2002 
1967 Haggispeed Clubman 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1967 BMW 2002 
1971 Datsun 510 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1967 Datsun Roadster 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1983 Porsche 944 
1966 Triumph GT6 

1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina 
1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT 
1972 Jensen Healey 
1969 Ford TC Escort 
1965 Lotus Elan 
1971 BMW 2002 

Disp 
2000 
1990 
1700 
2200 
2000 

2000 
2000 
1800 
2138 
2138 
1998 
2498 

2500 
2000 

1750 
1600 
1973 
1750 
1600 
1990 

Laps 
9 
9 
8 
4 
9 
8 
9 
9 
9 
8 
7 
4 
4 
8 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
1:28.988 
1:31.114 
1:31.291 
1:31.479 
1:31.952 
1:32.093 
1:32.292 
1:32.482 
1:32.746 
1:35.121 
1:35.501 
1:35.506 
1:36.268 
1:39.845 
1:40.555 
1:48.332 

Total Tm 
13:47.187 
13:58.000 
12:59.579 

6:20.489 
14:13.330 
13:44.965 
14:20.613 
14:14.040 
14:18.177 
13:13.369 
11:30.688 

8:18.442 
7:05.747 

14:09.985 
14:15.605 
14:03.185 

25.550 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Cars on Course with NonFunctioning Transponders 

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:32:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore/Classic 

Practice/Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:10:01 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/8/2018 09:00 AM 

 Columbia River Classics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
13 
14 

222 
58 
95 
26 

167 
16 
25 

444 
46 
51 
67 

141 
138 

56 
151 

73 
70 

44 
22 

Class 
CP 

EP 

EM 

FIA G2 

BS 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

FIA G3 

DP 

DP 

BS 

FP 

Pro44 

DP 

BS 

DP 

CP 

CP 

FIA G4 

Name 
Paul Gaudio 
Don Crawford 
Bill Babcock 
Steve Walker 
Laurie Lyford 
Jim Loveall 
Mark Rincon 
Gary Tisdale 
Kevin Shaha 
John McCoy 
Michael Mehl 
Jeffrey Quick 
Mark Viskov 
Karlo Flores 
Randy Roth 
Bart Scott 
Thomas Leeming 
Rishonda Thomas 
Mike Smith 

Charly Mitchel 
Jess Heitman 

Home Town 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Hood River OR 
Amity OR 
Bellivue, WA 
Edmonds WA 
Redding CA 
Seattle WA 
Dover ID 
Bellingham WA 
Vancouver WA 
Kent WA 
Beaverton OR 

Renton WA 
Calgary AB 
Ennis MT 
Milwaykie OR 
Eugene OR 

Tacoma WA 
Portland OR 

Make/Model 
1968 Porsche 911 
1967 Haggispeed Clubman 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 
1970 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1967 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1971 Datsun 510 
1969 Ford TC Escort 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1983 Porsche 944 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina 
1972 Jensen Healey 
1967 Datsun Roadster 

1969 Triumph TR6 
1965 Lotus Elan 

Disp 
2000 
1700 
2200 
1990 

2000 
2000 
2000 
1800 
1750 
2138 
2138 
1600 

2500 
2000 
1750 
1973 
1998 

2498 
1600 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
4 
1 

Total Tm 
12:01.398 
12:01.725 
12:02.040 
12:04.781 
12:15.282 
12:27.736 
12:28.068 
12:28.609 
12:29.892 
12:33.873 
12:45.218 
12:50.062 
13:11.028 
13:12.594 
13:36.499 
12:21.002 
12:40.040 
12:21.613 

3:24.015 

Best Tm 
1:29.759 
1:29.260 
1:29.577 
1:30.305 
1:30.320 
1:33.349 
1:31.851 
1:32.303 
1:33.119 
1:32.009 
1:34.943 
1:35.424 
1:37.110 
1:38.372 
1:40.139 
1:43.138 
1:47.423 
1:39.818 
1:44.427 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:42:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.327 

Avg. Speed 

69.061 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.260 

Best Speed 

79.736 

Best Lap by 

14 - Don Crawford 

 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore/Classic 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:04:28 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/8/2018 10:55 AM 

 Columbia River Classics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
22 
13 

222 
58 

167 
95 
26 

444 
25 
51 
46 
16 
67 

141 
138 

56 
151 

14 

44 
70 
73 

Class 
FIA G4 

CP 

EM 

FIA G2 

BS 

BS 

CP 

FIA G3 

BS 

DP 

DP 

CP 

BS 

FP 

Pro44 

DP 

BS 

EP 

CP 

CP 

DP 

Name 
Jess Heitman 
Paul Gaudio 
Bill Babcock 
Steve Walker 
Mark Rincon 
Laurie Lyford 
Jim Loveall 
John McCoy 
Kevin Shaha 
Jeffrey Quick 
Michael Mehl 
Gary Tisdale 
Mark Viskov 
Karlo Flores 
Randy Roth 
Bart Scott 
Thomas Leeming 
Don Crawford 

Charly Mitchel 
Mike Smith 
Rishonda Thomas 

Home Town 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Hood River OR 
Amity OR 
Redding CA 
Bellvue, WA 
Edmonds WA 
Bellingham WA 
Dover ID 
Kent WA 
Vancouver WA 
Seattle WA 
Beaverton OR 

Renton WA 
Calgary AB 
Ennis MT 
Portland OR 

Tacoma WA 
Eugene OR 
Milwaykie OR 

Make/Model 
1965 Lotus Elan 
1968 Porsche 911 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 
1970 BMW 2002 
1967 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 Ford TC Escort 
1971 Datsun 510 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1983 Porsche 944 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina 
1967 Haggispeed Clubman 

1969 Triumph TR6 
1967 Datsun Roadster 
1972 Jensen Healey 

Disp 
1600 
2000 
2200 
1990 
2000 

2000 
1750 
1800 
2138 
2138 
2000 
1600 

2500 
2000 
1750 
1700 

2498 
1998 
1973 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 

Total Tm 
16:21.421 
16:26.362 
16:40.519 
16:43.136 
16:59.033 
17:09.004 
17:12.144 
17:12.358 
17:22.936 
17:42.348 
17:43.069 
17:46.407 
17:49.141 
16:35.496 
16:35.692 
17:41.956 
17:59.337 
12:05.529 

Best Tm 
1:27.022 
1:29.108 
1:29.385 
1:30.822 
1:31.761 
1:30.329 
1:32.461 
1:32.421 
1:33.388 
1:35.569 
1:34.950 
1:33.977 
1:36.094 
1:37.912 
1:37.404 
1:44.395 
1:46.422 
1:29.924 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:45:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.941 

Avg. Speed 

79.771 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.022 

Best Speed 

81.786 

Best Lap by 

22 - Jess Heitman 

 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore/Classic 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:11:53 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/8/2018 03:05 PM 

 Columbia River Classics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
22 

167 
58 
95 
26 
25 
16 
51 
46 
67 

141 
138 

56 
151 
444 

13 
222 

73 
44 
70 
14 

Class 
FIA G4 

BS 

FIA G2 

BS 

CP 

BS 

CP 

DP 

DP 

BS 

FP 

Pro44 

DP 

BS 

FIA G3 

CP 

EM 

DP 

CP 

CP 

EP 

Name 
Jess Heitman 
Mark Rincon 
Steve Walker 
Laurie Lyford 
Jim Loveall 
Kevin Shaha 
Gary Tisdale 
Jeffrey Quick 
Michael Mehl 
Mark Viskov 
Karlo Flores 
Randy Roth 
Bart Scott 
Thomas Leeming 
John McCoy 
Paul Gaudio 
Bill Babcock 

Rishonda Thomas 
Charly Mitchel 
Mike Smith 
Don Crawford 

Home Town 
Portland OR 
Redding CA 
Amity OR 
Bellevue, WA 
Edmonds WA 
Dover ID 
Seattle WA 
Kent WA 
Vancouver WA 
Beaverton OR 

Renton WA 
Calgary AB 
Ennis MT 
Bellingham WA 
Portland OR 
Hood River OR 

Milwaykie OR 
Tacoma WA 
Eugene OR 
Portland OR 

Make/Model 
1965 Lotus Elan 
1967 BMW 2002 
1970 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1971 Datsun 510 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1983 Porsche 944 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina 
1969 Ford TC Escort 
1968 Porsche 911 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 

1972 Jensen Healey 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1967 Datsun Roadster 
1967 Haggispeed Clubman 

Disp 
1600 
2000 
1990 

2000 
1800 
2000 
2138 
2138 
1600 

2500 
2000 
1750 
1750 
2000 
2200 

1973 
2498 
1998 
1700 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
6 
5 

Total Tm 
15:02.603 
15:24.724 
15:25.266 
15:33.469 
15:59.064 
15:59.638 
16:00.111 
16:22.628 
16:25.673 
16:31.816 
15:06.808 
16:06.971 
16:15.309 
15:13.151 
10:50.415 
11:51.238 

9:26.596 

1:50.916 

Best Tm 
1:28.692 
1:31.260 
1:30.876 
1:32.314 
1:32.403 
1:34.288 
1:33.770 
1:36.573 
1:36.077 
1:37.025 
1:38.863 
1:40.606 
1:43.241 
1:48.259 
1:31.300 
1:39.833 
1:31.104 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:48:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

22.121 

Avg. Speed 

70.967 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.692 

Best Speed 

80.246 

Best Lap by 

22 - Jess Heitman 

 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore/Classic 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:41:48 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2018 09:30 AM 

 Columbia River Classics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
58 
26 
25 
67 
51 
46 
13 
16 

138 
56 

151 
22 

222 

95 
167 

44 
70 
73 
14 

444 
141 

Class 
FIA G2 

CP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

DP 

CP 

CP 

Pro44 

DP 

BS 

FIA G4 

EM 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

DP 

EP 

FIA G3 

FP 

Name 
Steve Walker 
Jim Loveall 
Kevin Shaha 
Mark Viskov 
Jeffrey Quick 
Michael Mehl 
Paul Gaudio 
Gary Tisdale 
Randy Roth 
Bart Scott 
Thomas Leeming 
Jess Heitman 
Bill Babcock 

Laurie Lyford 
Mark Rincon 
Charly Mitchel 
Mike Smith 
Rishonda Thomas 
Don Crawford 
John McCoy 
Karlo Flores 

Home Town 
Amity OR 
Edmonds WA 
Dover ID 
Beaverton OR 
Kent WA 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Seattle WA 
Renton WA 
Calgary AB 
Ennis MT 
Portland OR 
Hood River OR 

Bellevue, WA 
Redding CA 
Tacoma WA 
Eugene OR 
Milwaykie OR 
Portland OR 
Bellingham WA 

Make/Model 
1970 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1971 Datsun 510 
1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1968 Porsche 911 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1983 Porsche 944 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina 
1965 Lotus Elan 
1959 Triumph Peyote Special 

1969 BMW 2002 
1967 BMW 2002 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1967 Datsun Roadster 
1972 Jensen Healey 
1967 Haggispeed Clubman 
1969 Ford TC Escort 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 
1990 
2000 
1800 
1600 
2138 
2138 
2000 
2000 
2500 
2000 
1750 
1600 
2200 

2000 
2000 
2498 
1998 
1973 
1700 
1750 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

9 
2 

Total Tm 
16:56.497 
17:39.358 
17:39.719 
17:48.213 
17:49.023 
17:55.401 
18:11.171 
18:12.265 
17:15.591 
17:39.149 
17:45.918 
13:34.945 

3:12.002 

Best Tm 
1:31.774 
1:33.510 
1:35.340 
1:36.280 
1:35.791 
1:36.103 
1:36.213 
1:33.993 
1:40.911 
1:43.638 
1:44.922 
1:28.778 
1:32.661 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:52:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

42.861 

Avg. Speed 

77.019 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.778 

Best Speed 

80.169 

Best Lap by 

22 - Jess Heitman 

 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore/Classic 

Race #4 

Race started at 14:40:23 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2018 02:35 PM 

 Columbia River Classics


