



Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on best lap time

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore/Classic

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Practice/Qualify

9/8/2018 09:00 AM

Qualifying started at 9:10:01

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Best Tm	Total Tm
1	13	CP	Paul Gaudio	Portland OR	1968 Porsche 911	2000	9	1:28.988	13:47.187
2	58	FIA G2	Steve Walker	Amity OR	1970 BMW 2002	1990	9	1:31.114	13:58.000
3	14	EP	Don Crawford	Portland OR	1967 Haggispeed Clubman	1700	8	1:31.291	12:59.579
4	222	EM	Bill Babcock	Hood River OR	1959 Triumph Peyote Special	2200	4	1:31.479	6:20.489
5	26	CP	Jim Loveall	Edmonds WA	1969 Porsche 911	2000	9	1:31.952	14:13.330
6	95	BS	Laurie Lyford	Bellvue, WA	1969 BMW 2002		8	1:32.093	13:44.965
7	16	CP	Gary Tisdale	Seattle WA	1972 Porsche 914-6	2000	9	1:32.292	14:20.613
8	167	BS	Mark Rincon	Redding CA	1967 BMW 2002	2000	9	1:32.482	14:14.040
9	25	BS	Kevin Shaha	Dover ID	1971 Datsun 510	1800	9	1:32.746	14:18.177
10	46	DP	Michael Mehl	Vancouver WA	1962 Triumph TR4	2138	8	1:35.121	13:13.369
11	51	DP	Jeffrey Quick	Kent WA	1967 Triumph TR4-A	2138	7	1:35.501	11:30.688
12	70	CP	Mike Smith	Eugene OR	1967 Datsun Roadster	1998	4	1:35.506	8:18.442
13	44	CP	Charly Mitchel	Tacoma WA	1969 Triumph TR6	2498	4	1:36.268	7:05.747
14	141	FP	Karlo Flores		1966 Austin Healey Sprite		8	1:39.845	14:09.985
15	138	Pro44	Randy Roth	Renton WA	1983 Porsche 944	2500	8	1:40.555	14:15.605
16	56	DP	Bart Scott	Calgary AB	1966 Triumph GT6	2000	7	1:48.332	14:03.185

Not classified

DNF	151	BS	Thomas Leeming	Ennis MT	1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina	1750			25.550
DNF	67	BS	Mark Viskov	Beaverton OR	1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT	1600			
DNF	73	DP	Rishonda Thomas	Milwaykie OR	1972 Jensen Healey	1973			
DNF	144	FIA G3	John McCoy	Bellingham WA	1969 Ford TC Escort	1750			
DNS	22	FIA G4	Jess Heitman	Portland OR	1965 Lotus Elan	1600			
DNS	36	BS	Robert Russell	Redding CA	1971 BMW 2002	1990			

Announcements

Cars on Course with NonFunctioning Transponders

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on Laps

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore/Classic

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #1

9/8/2018 10:55 AM

Race started at 11:04:28

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm
1	13	CP	Paul Gaudio	Portland OR	1968 Porsche 911	2000	7	12:01.398	1:29.759
2	14	EP	Don Crawford	Portland OR	1967 Haggispeed Clubman	1700	7	12:01.725	1:29.260
3	222	EM	Bill Babcock	Hood River OR	1959 Triumph Peyote Special	2200	7	12:02.040	1:29.577
4	58	FIA G2	Steve Walker	Amity OR	1970 BMW 2002	1990	7	12:04.781	1:30.305
5	95	BS	Laurie Lyford	Bellivue, WA	1969 BMW 2002		7	12:15.282	1:30.320
6	26	CP	Jim Loveall	Edmonds WA	1969 Porsche 911	2000	7	12:27.736	1:33.349
7	167	BS	Mark Rincon	Redding CA	1967 BMW 2002	2000	7	12:28.068	1:31.851
8	16	CP	Gary Tisdale	Seattle WA	1972 Porsche 914-6	2000	7	12:28.609	1:32.303
9	25	BS	Kevin Shaha	Dover ID	1971 Datsun 510	1800	7	12:29.892	1:33.119
10	444	FIA G3	John McCoy	Bellingham WA	1969 Ford TC Escort	1750	7	12:33.873	1:32.009
11	46	DP	Michael Mehl	Vancouver WA	1962 Triumph TR4	2138	7	12:45.218	1:34.943
12	51	DP	Jeffrey Quick	Kent WA	1967 Triumph TR4-A	2138	7	12:50.062	1:35.424
13	67	BS	Mark Viskov	Beaverton OR	1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT	1600	7	13:11.028	1:37.110
14	141	FP	Karlo Flores		1966 Austin Healey Sprite		7	13:12.594	1:38.372
15	138	Pro44	Randy Roth	Renton WA	1983 Porsche 944	2500	7	13:36.499	1:40.139
16	56	DP	Bart Scott	Calgary AB	1966 Triumph GT6	2000	6	12:21.002	1:43.138
17	151	BS	Thomas Leeming	Ennis MT	1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina	1750	6	12:40.040	1:47.423
18	73	DP	Rishonda Thomas	Milwaykie OR	1972 Jensen Healey	1973	4	12:21.613	1:39.818
19	70	CP	Mike Smith	Eugene OR	1967 Datsun Roadster	1998	1	3:24.015	1:44.427
Not classified									
DNS	44	CP	Charly Mitchel	Tacoma WA	1969 Triumph TR6	2498			
DNS	22	FIA G4	Jess Heitman	Portland OR	1965 Lotus Elan	1600			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.327	69.061	1:29.260	79.736	14 - Don Crawford

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on Laps

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore/Classic

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #2

9/8/2018 03:05 PM

Race started at 15:11:53

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm
1	22	FIA G4	Jess Heitman	Portland OR	1965 Lotus Elan	1600	11	16:21.421	1:27.022
2	13	CP	Paul Gaudio	Portland OR	1968 Porsche 911	2000	11	16:26.362	1:29.108
3	222	EM	Bill Babcock	Hood River OR	1959 Triumph Peyote Special	2200	11	16:40.519	1:29.385
4	58	FIA G2	Steve Walker	Amity OR	1970 BMW 2002	1990	11	16:43.136	1:30.822
5	167	BS	Mark Rincon	Redding CA	1967 BMW 2002	2000	11	16:59.033	1:31.761
6	95	BS	Laurie Lyford	Bellvue, WA	1969 BMW 2002		11	17:09.004	1:30.329
7	26	CP	Jim Loveall	Edmonds WA	1969 Porsche 911	2000	11	17:12.144	1:32.461
8	444	FIA G3	John McCoy	Bellingham WA	1969 Ford TC Escort	1750	11	17:12.358	1:32.421
9	25	BS	Kevin Shaha	Dover ID	1971 Datsun 510	1800	11	17:22.936	1:33.388
10	51	DP	Jeffrey Quick	Kent WA	1967 Triumph TR4-A	2138	11	17:42.348	1:35.569
11	46	DP	Michael Mehl	Vancouver WA	1962 Triumph TR4	2138	11	17:43.069	1:34.950
12	16	CP	Gary Tisdale	Seattle WA	1972 Porsche 914-6	2000	11	17:46.407	1:33.977
13	67	BS	Mark Viskov	Beaverton OR	1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT	1600	11	17:49.141	1:36.094
14	141	FP	Karlo Flores		1966 Austin Healey Sprite		10	16:35.496	1:37.912
15	138	Pro44	Randy Roth	Renton WA	1983 Porsche 944	2500	10	16:35.692	1:37.404
16	56	DP	Bart Scott	Calgary AB	1966 Triumph GT6	2000	10	17:41.956	1:44.395
17	151	BS	Thomas Leeming	Ennis MT	1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina	1750	10	17:59.337	1:46.422
18	14	EP	Don Crawford	Portland OR	1967 Haggispeed Clubman	1700	8	12:05.529	1:29.924

Not classified

DNS	44	CP	Charly Mitchel	Tacoma WA	1969 Triumph TR6	2498			
DNS	70	CP	Mike Smith	Eugene OR	1967 Datsun Roadster	1998			
DNS	73	DP	Rishonda Thomas	Milwaykie OR	1972 Jensen Healey	1973			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
4.941	79.771	1:27.022	81.786	22 - Jess Heitman

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on Laps

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore/Classic

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #3

9/9/2018 09:30 AM

Race started at 9:41:48

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm
1	22	FIA G4	Jess Heitman	Portland OR	1965 Lotus Elan	1600	9	15:02.603	1:28.692
2	167	BS	Mark Rincon	Redding CA	1967 BMW 2002	2000	9	15:24.724	1:31.260
3	58	FIA G2	Steve Walker	Amity OR	1970 BMW 2002	1990	9	15:25.266	1:30.876
4	95	BS	Laurie Lyford	Bellevue, WA	1969 BMW 2002		9	15:33.469	1:32.314
5	26	CP	Jim Loveall	Edmonds WA	1969 Porsche 911	2000	9	15:59.064	1:32.403
6	25	BS	Kevin Shaha	Dover ID	1971 Datsun 510	1800	9	15:59.638	1:34.288
7	16	CP	Gary Tisdale	Seattle WA	1972 Porsche 914-6	2000	9	16:00.111	1:33.770
8	51	DP	Jeffrey Quick	Kent WA	1967 Triumph TR4-A	2138	9	16:22.628	1:36.573
9	46	DP	Michael Mehl	Vancouver WA	1962 Triumph TR4	2138	9	16:25.673	1:36.077
10	67	BS	Mark Viskov	Beaverton OR	1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT	1600	9	16:31.816	1:37.025
11	141	FP	Karlo Flores		1966 Austin Healey Sprite		8	15:06.808	1:38.863
12	138	Pro44	Randy Roth	Renton WA	1983 Porsche 944	2500	8	16:06.971	1:40.606
13	56	DP	Bart Scott	Calgary AB	1966 Triumph GT6	2000	8	16:15.309	1:43.241
14	151	BS	Thomas Leeming	Ennis MT	1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina	1750	7	15:13.151	1:48.259
15	444	FIA G3	John McCoy	Bellingham WA	1969 Ford TC Escort	1750	6	10:50.415	1:31.300
16	13	CP	Paul Gaudio	Portland OR	1968 Porsche 911	2000	6	11:51.238	1:39.833
17	222	EM	Bill Babcock	Hood River OR	1959 Triumph Peyote Special	2200	5	9:26.596	1:31.104

Not classified

DNF	73	DP	Rishonda Thomas	Milwaykie OR	1972 Jensen Healey	1973		1:50.916	
DNS	44	CP	Charly Mitchel	Tacoma WA	1969 Triumph TR6	2498			
DNS	70	CP	Mike Smith	Eugene OR	1967 Datsun Roadster	1998			
DNS	14	EP	Don Crawford	Portland OR	1967 Haggispeed Clubman	1700			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
22.121	70.967	1:28.692	80.246	22 - Jess Heitman

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on Laps

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore/Classic

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #4

9/9/2018 02:35 PM

Race started at 14:40:23

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm
1	58	FIA G2	Steve Walker	Amity OR	1970 BMW 2002	1990	11	16:56.497	1:31.774
2	26	CP	Jim Loveall	Edmonds WA	1969 Porsche 911	2000	11	17:39.358	1:33.510
3	25	BS	Kevin Shaha	Dover ID	1971 Datsun 510	1800	11	17:39.719	1:35.340
4	67	BS	Mark Viskov	Beaverton OR	1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT	1600	11	17:48.213	1:36.280
5	51	DP	Jeffrey Quick	Kent WA	1967 Triumph TR4-A	2138	11	17:49.023	1:35.791
6	46	DP	Michael Mehl	Vancouver WA	1962 Triumph TR4	2138	11	17:55.401	1:36.103
7	13	CP	Paul Gaudio	Portland OR	1968 Porsche 911	2000	11	18:11.171	1:36.213
8	16	CP	Gary Tisdale	Seattle WA	1972 Porsche 914-6	2000	11	18:12.265	1:33.993
9	138	Pro44	Randy Roth	Renton WA	1983 Porsche 944	2500	10	17:15.591	1:40.911
10	56	DP	Bart Scott	Calgary AB	1966 Triumph GT6	2000	10	17:39.149	1:43.638
11	151	BS	Thomas Leeming	Ennis MT	1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina	1750	10	17:45.918	1:44.922
12	22	FIA G4	Jess Heitman	Portland OR	1965 Lotus Elan	1600	9	13:34.945	1:28.778
13	222	EM	Bill Babcock	Hood River OR	1959 Triumph Peyote Special	2200	2	3:12.002	1:32.661
Not classified									
DNS	95	BS	Laurie Lyford	Bellevue, WA	1969 BMW 2002	2000			
DNS	167	BS	Mark Rincon	Redding CA	1967 BMW 2002	2000			
DNS	44	CP	Charly Mitchel	Tacoma WA	1969 Triumph TR6	2498			
DNS	70	CP	Mike Smith	Eugene OR	1967 Datsun Roadster	1998			
DNS	73	DP	Rishonda Thomas	Milwaykie OR	1972 Jensen Healey	1973			
DNS	14	EP	Don Crawford	Portland OR	1967 Haggispeed Clubman	1700			
DNS	444	FIA G3	John McCoy	Bellingham WA	1969 Ford TC Escort	1750			
DNS	141	FP	Karlo Flores		1966 Austin Healey Sprite				

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
42.861	77.019	1:28.778	80.169	22 - Jess Heitman

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN